Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy
Annual Report - Jully 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
Report By Client Gender Identity

SR Team Client Gender Identity Count of Clients
ACRC TOTAL 487
ACRC Female 141
ACRC Male 341
ACRC Transgender - M/F 1
ACRC Unknown 4
CVRC TOTAL 143
CVRC Declined to State 3
CVRC Female 49
CVRC Male 83
CVRC Unknown 8
ELARC TOTAL 339
ELARC Declined to State 1
ELARC Female 85
ELARC Male 218
ELARC Unknown 35
FDLRC TOTAL 142
FDLRC Female 41
FDLRC Male 100
FDLRC Unknown 1
FNRC TOTAL 394
FNRC Female 143
FNRC Male 244
FNRC Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid 2
Nonconforming/Non-binary -
FNRC Other/Declined to define further 1
FNRC Unknown 4
GGRC TOTAL 180
GGRC Declined to State 8
GGRC Female 51
GGRC Male 83

GGRC Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid 1



GGRC
GGRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC

NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC

NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB

RCEB
RCEB
RCOC

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Genderqueer 1

Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State
Female

Male

Transgender - F/M
TOTAL

Female

Male

Transgender - M/F
TOTAL

Female

Male
Nonconforming/Non-binary -
Other/Declined to define further
Transgender - F/M
Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State
Female

Male

Transgender - Declined to define further
Transgender - F/M

Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State

Female

Male
Nonconforming/Non-binary -
Other/Declined to define further
Unknown

TOTAL

36
168
53
112
3
258
1
94
162
1
201
70
130
1
374
143
226



RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
SARC
SARC
SARC

SARC
SARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
WRC

Declined to State
Female

Male

Transgender - M/F
TOTAL

Female

Male

Transgender - M/F
Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male
Nonconforming/Non-binary -
Other/Declined to define further
Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State
Female

Male

Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

TOTAL

Declined to State
Female

Male
Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender
Transgender - M/F
TOTAL

Declined to State
Female

Male

Unknown

TOTAL

52
134

255
88
160

308
90
214

168
60
100

283

100
175

268
94

174
197
68

120
323

96
222

269



WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC

WRC
WRC

Report Totals

Female 82
Male 178
Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender 1

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid 1
Nonconforming/Non-binary -

Other/Declined to define further 1
Unknown 6
5,474



