Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy Annual Report - Jully 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 Report By Client Gender Identity

SR Team ACRC	Client Gender Identity TOTAL	Count of Clients 487
ACRC	Female	141
ACRC	Male	341
ACRC	Transgender - M/F	1
ACRC	Unknown	4
CVRC	TOTAL	143
CVRC	Declined to State	3
CVRC	Female	49
CVRC	Male	83
CVRC	Unknown	8
ELARC	TOTAL	339
ELARC	Declined to State	1
ELARC	Female	85
ELARC	Male	218
ELARC	Unknown	35
FDLRC	TOTAL	142
FDLRC	Female	41
FDLRC	Male	100
FDLRC	Unknown	1
FNRC	TOTAL	394
FNRC	Female	143
FNRC	Male	244
FNRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid Nonconforming/Non-binary -	2
FNRC	Other/Declined to define further	1
FNRC	Unknown	4
GGRC	TOTAL	180
GGRC	Declined to State	8
GGRC	Female	51
GGRC	Male	83
GGRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid	1

GGRC GGRC HRC HRC HRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Genderqueer Unknown TOTAL Female Male	1 36 168 53 112
HRC	Unknown	3
IRC	TOTAL	258
IRC	Declined to State	1
IRC	Female	94
IRC	Male	162
IRC	Transgender - F/M	1
KRC	TOTAL	201
KRC	Female	70
KRC	Male	130
KRC	Transgender - M/F	1
NBRC	TOTAL	374
NBRC	Female	143
NBRC	Male	226
	Nonconforming/Non-binary -	
NBRC	Other/Declined to define further	3
NBRC	Transgender - F/M	1
NBRC	Unknown	1
NLACRC	TOTAL	252
NLACRC	Declined to State	41
NLACRC	Female	74
NLACRC	Male	128
NLACRC	Transgender - Declined to define further	1
NLACRC	Transgender - F/M	1
NLACRC	Unknown	7
RCEB	TOTAL	290
RCEB	Declined to State	140
RCEB	Female	39
RCEB	Male	107
	Nonconforming/Non-binary -	
RCEB	Other/Declined to define further	1
RCEB	Unknown	3
RCOC	TOTAL	191

RCOC RCOC RCOC RCOC RCRC RCRC RCRC RCRC	Declined to State Female Male Transgender - M/F TOTAL Female Male Transgender - M/F Unknown TOTAL	4 52 134 1 255 88 160 2 5 308
SARC	Female	90
SARC	Male	214
0.150	Nonconforming/Non-binary -	
SARC	Other/Declined to define further	1
SARC SCLARC	Unknown TOTAL	3 168
SCLARC	Female	60
SCLARC	Male	100
SCLARC	Unknown	8
SDRC	TOTAL	283
SDRC	Declined to State	2
SDRC	Female	100
SDRC	Male	175
SDRC	Unknown	6
SGPRC	TOTAL	268
SGPRC	Female	94
SGPRC	Male	174
TCRC	TOTAL	197
TCRC	Declined to State	7
TCRC	Female	68
TCRC	Male	120
TCRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender	1
TCRC VMRC	Transgender - M/F TOTAL	1 222
VMRC	Declined to State	323 1
VMRC	Female	96
VMRC	Male	90 222
VMRC	Unknown	4
WRC	TOTAL	269

Report Totals		5,474
WRC	Unknown	6
WRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to define further	1
WRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid	1
WRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender	1
WRC	Male	178
WRC	Female	82